

J

SLP(C)No. 6550 OF 2001
ITEM No.63

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6550/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2000 in FMA 514/88
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KARAM CHAND THAPAR & BROS.P. LTD.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. A.M Singhvi, Sr Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing for the appellant stated his arguments at
12.30 p.m. and concluded at 1.30 p.m. Thereafter Dr.
A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel for the respondents
started his arguments and concluded at 1.55 p.m.

Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master